Illinois law.
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Section 254.1150  Supervision of Program 

a)	The cooperative vocational education program shall be supervised by one or more qualified teacher-coordinators so as to provide the minimum amount of time devoted to on-the-job supervision and coordination of the students' work experience required by this Section. 

b)	The amount of time devoted to on-the-job supervision of students enrolled in the regular cooperative vocational education program shall be equivalent to 1-2 hour or more per week per student enrolled. 

c)	The number of students supervised by a teacher-coordinator of a special cooperative vocational education program: 

1)	for a Work Experience and Career Exploration Program, shall be limited to a minimum of twelve students and a maximum of twenty-five students for a full-time teacher-coordinator; and 

2)	for an Early School Leaver Program, shall be limited to a minimum of twenty-five and a maximum of thirty-five students for a full-time teacher-coordinator. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 2282, effective January 15, 1988) 
